
Incident Reports: 88 Vehicle Crash Reports: 18

Previous Total: 536 Previous Total: 65

Incident Reports YTD: 5.8% 624 Crash Reports YTD: 43.1% 83

Incident Reports Previous YTD: 590 Crash Reports Previous YTD: 58

Traffic Tickets: 104 Warning Tickets: 120

Previous Total: 479 Previous Total: 359

Traffic Tickets YTD: 5.2% 583 Warning Tickets YTD: -4.0% 479

Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 554 Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 499

Ordinance Violations: 1 Monthly Total: 225

Previous Total: 0 Previous Total: 838

Ordinance Violations YTD: 1 Monthly Total YTD: 0.9% 1,063

Monthly Total Previous YTD: 1,054

Arrests: 40 Department Runs: 1,713

Previous Total: 118 Previous Total: 7,901

Arrests YTD: -21.8% 158 Department Runs YTD: 10.2% 9,614

Arrests Previous YTD: 202 Department Runs Previous YTD: 8,726

Gallons of Fuel: 1,249.97 Total Miles For Month of Report: 14,185.0

Previous Total: 6,381.86 Miles for Month of Report Previous Year: -2.8% 14,591.0

Gallons of Fuel YTD: 17.0% 7,631.83

Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD: 6,520.94 Average Miles Per Gallon: 11.3

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Vehicle and Fuel Information

Paul J. Casey

Chief

McCordsville Police Department

Police Department General Statistical Information
June 2022

Report Information

Citation & Ordinance Information

Arrest Information



Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

14-01 83,148.0 Total YTD: 60.066490

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

14-02 79,541.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,354.0

15-01 43,384.0 Total YTD: 5,015.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 7,319.0

15-02 30,152.0 Total YTD: 8,832.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 8,284.0

17-01 50,561.0 Total YTD: 9,883.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,992.0

17-02 47,883.0 Total YTD: 4,513.076438

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,864.0

17-03 56,901.0 Total YTD: 4,282.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,382.0

17-04 47,493.0 Total YTD: 2,178.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 5,819.0

17-05 74,706.0 Total YTD: 7,039.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 4,367.0

18-01 39,067.0 Total YTD: 5,143.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 7,106.0

18-02 53,037.0 Total YTD: 8,530.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 6,040.0

18-03 62,755.0 Total YTD: 7,580.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 675.0

21-01 2,595.0 Total YTD: 837.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,450.0

21-02 4,848.0 Total YTD: 1,699.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,147.0

21-03 7,377.0 Total YTD: 3,725.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,555.0

21-04 12,419.0 Total YTD: 4,375.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 5,113.0

21-05 11,322.0 Total YTD: 5,961.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

22-01 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

22-02 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

22-03 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car # Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car # Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Total Monthly Mileage:

0.0

0.0

14,185.0

Vehicle Miles

57,319.0

48,289.0

75,926.0

39,843.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

60.0

0.0

1,661.0

1,220.0

79,541.0

45,045.0

Ended

0.0

Ended

Ended

83,208.0

Ended

54,461.0

64,295.0

2,757.0

Ended

796.0

Ended

31,665.0

52,160.0

48,404.0

Ended

13,239.0

1,513.0

1,599.0

521.0

418.0

Ended 848.0

12,170.0

Ended

Ended 578.0

7,955.0

Ended 820.0

776.0

1,424.0

1,540.0

162.0

249.0

5,097.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0


