## McCordsville Police Department

6280 West 800 North McCordsville, IN 46055-9592

**EMERGENCY 911** 

Office: (317) 335-2812 Fax: (317) 335-2811 Web: www.mccordsville.org "Proactively Serving Our Community"



## Police Department General Statistical Information June 2022

		Report	Information			
Incident Reports:		88	Vehicle Crash Reports:			
Previous Total:		536	Previous Total:		65	
Incident Reports YTD:	5.8%	624	Crash Reports YTD:	43.1%	83	
Incident Reports Previous YTD:		590	Crash Reports Previous YTD:		<b>5</b> 8	
	Citat	ion & Ord	linance Information			
Traffic Tickets:		104	Warning Tickets:		120	
Previous Total:		479	Previous Total:		359	
Traffic Tickets YTD:	5.2%	583	Warning Tickets YTD:	-4.0%	479	
Traffic Tickets Previous YTD:		554	Warning Tickets Previous YTD:		499	
Ordinance Violations:		1	Monthly Total:		225	
Previous Total:		0	Previous Total:		838	
Ordinance Violations YTD:		1	Monthly Total YTD:	0.9%	1,063	
			Monthly Total Previous YTD:		1,054	
		Arrest	Information			
Arrests:		40	Department Runs:		1,713	
Previous Total:		118	Previous Total:		7,901	
Arrests YTD:	-21.8%	158	Department Runs YTD:	10.2%	9,614	
Arrests Previous YTD:		202	Department Runs Previous YTD:		8,726	
	Ve	hicle and	Fuel Information			
Gallons of Fuel:		1,249.97	Total Miles For Month of Report:		14,185.0	
Previous Total:		6,381.86	Miles for Month of Report Previous Year:	-2.8%	14,591.0	
Gallons of Fuel YTD:	17.0%	7,631.83				
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD:		6,520.94	Average Miles Per Gallon:		11.3	

<sup>\*</sup>see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief Paul J. Casey

Chief Paul J. Casey

			Ve	hicle M	liles	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	60.0	Previous Total:	0.0
14-01	83,148.0	83,208.0	•		Total YTD:	60.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
14-02	79,541.0	79,541.0	_		Total YTD:	0.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,661.0	Previous Total:	3,354.0
15-01	43,384.0	45,045.0			Total YTD:	5,015.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,513.0	Previous Total:	7,319.0
15-02	30,152.0	31,665.0			Total YTD:	8,832.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,599.0	Previous Total:	8,284.0
17-01	50,561.0	52,160.0			Total YTD:	9,883.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	521.0	Previous Total:	3,992.0
17-02	47,883.0	48,404.0			Total YTD:	4,513.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	418.0	Previous Total:	3,864.0
17-03	56,901.0	57,319.0			Total YTD:	4,282.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	796.0	Previous Total:	1,382.0
17-04	47,493.0	48,289.0			Total YTD:	2,178.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,220.0	Previous Total:	5,819.0
17-05	74,706.0	75,926.0			Total YTD:	7,039.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	776.0	Previous Total:	4,367.0
18-01	39,067.0	39,843.0			Total YTD:	5,143.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,424.0	Previous Total:	7,106.0
18-02	53,037.0	54,461.0			Total YTD:	8,530.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,540.0	Previous Total:	6,040.0
18-03	62,755.0	64,295.0			Total YTD:	7,580.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	162.0	Previous Total:	675.0
21-01	2,595.0	2,757.0			Total YTD:	837.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	249.0	Previous Total:	1,450.0
21-02	4,848.0	5,097.0			Total YTD:	1,699.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	578.0	Previous Total:	3,147.0
21-03	7,377.0	7,955.0			Total YTD:	3,725.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	820.0	Previous Total:	3,555.0
21-04	12,419.0	13,239.0			Total YTD:	4,375.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	848.0	Previous Total:	5,113.0
21-05	11,322.0	12,170.0			Total YTD:	5,961.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
22-01	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
22-02	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
22-03	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0
<b>Car #</b> 00-00	Started 0.0	Ended 0.0	Total:	0.0	Previous Total: Total YTD:	0.0

Total Monthly Mileage: 14,185.0